PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION LENGTH UNIT WT. NET WT.

1 1 TAB TRAPEZE CENTER SUPPORT BAR 5.05 5.05
2 3 AB24 24" ANGLE BRACKET 2.91 8.73
3 4 sSQwss 3/8" SQUARE WASHER (GALV.) 2in 0.27 1.09
4 4 G3803 3/8" x 3" HDG HEX BOLT GR5 0.12 0.49
5 6 G38114 3/8" x 1-1/4" HDG HEX BOLT GR5 0.06 0.38
6 10 G38NUT 3/8" HDG HEAVY 2H HEX NUT 0.03 0.34
7 10 G38LW 3/8" HDG LOCKWASHER 0.01 0.07
8 4 G38FW 3/8" HDG USS FLATWASHER 0.01 0.05

TOTAL WT. # 15.54

ADJUSTABLE

24 516"

Locations:

TOLERANCE NOTES DESCRIPTION Locstions:
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE: TAB l Engineering  Atlanta, GA
1

SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (£0.0307) BRACKET Support Team:  Los Angeles, CA
DRILLED AND GAS GUT HOLES (#0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES TRAPEZE . -888-753-7446  Plymouth,
LASER GUT EDGES AND HOLES (2 0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES A valmont WP CoVBANY Dallas, TX
BENDS ARE t 1/2 DEGREE

ALL OTHER MACHINING #0‘030'7 CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO.

ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (£ 0.060") ileO CEK 10/13/2011 T24K-3

PROPRIETARY NOTE: CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO.

R, e Use awor | 81 | 01| CUSTOMER |BMC 10/19/2011 T24K-3

L 40 }

THE DATA AND
INDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A 8
VALMONT INDUSTRIES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED,

39vd




